

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

June 20, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD No. 199, s. 2022

PARTICIPANTS TO THE VALIDATION OF THE PROPOSED POLICY ON DISTANCE EDUCATION FOR LEARNERS WITH DISABILITIES

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. In reference to Memorandum DM-CI-2022-00224 re-Validation of the Proposed Policy on Distance Education for Learners with Disabilities, the Bureau of Learning Delivery-Student Inclusion Division (BLD-SID) will conduct the aforementioned activity on **July 4-8, 2022 at Ecotech Center, Lahug, Cebu City.**
- 2. Below are the identified participants of this region:

Name	School
1. Shirley May F. Andico	Alabel SPED Center
2. Roy F. Bigwas	Midsayap SPED Center

- 3. Identified participants are required to accomplish the registration validation workshop link at https://tinyurl.com/Validation-DistanceEDPolicy on or before June 30, 2022. Likewise they are expected to bring their laptops and should be at the venue on Day 1, July 4, 2022.
- 4. As part of the protocol, only those who are fully vaccinated against Covid-19 can participate in the activity. The first meal is dinner on Day 0, July 3, 2022 and last meal is lunch on Day 5, July 8, 2022.
- 5. All traveling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be chargeable to FY 2022 Special Education Fund downloaded to the regional office. Should there be deficiency with the downloaded fund, it may be charged through their local funds.
- 6. For any inquiries or clarifications, you may contact Cynthia G. Diaz, EPS, at cynthia.diaz@deped.gov.ph.



SOCOTEC

ISO 9001



SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director IV

Enclosure: None

Reference: DM-CI-2022-00224

Allotment: FY 2022 Special Education Funds

To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject

SPECIAL EDUCATION POLICY

CGD/ CLMD/RM/PARTICIPANTS TO THE VALIDATION OF THE PROPOSED POLICY ON DISTANCE EDUCATION FOR LEARNERS WITH DISABILITIES/202/June 20, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph





SOCCSKSARGEN REGION







SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



